

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2022

Sheikh Salim s/o Sheikh Mohd. Israil
Vs.

Sheikh Abdul Bari s/o Mohd. Sheikh Mohd. Israil and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE J.

DATE : 14.06.2022.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

2. Issue notice to the respondents,
returnable on **01.07.2022**.

3. Mr. K.L. Dharmadhikari, learned AGP
waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicant
Nos.2 to 5.

4. *Hamdast* granted.

JUDGE