

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.14/2022

Sheikh Salim S/o. Sheikh Mohd. Israil

Vs.

Sheikh Abdul Bari S/o. Mohd. Sheikh Mohd. Israil & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Mr. N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Vipul Bhise, Advocate for Non-applicant Nos.1 & 7.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATED : 19th JULY, 2022.

List this application for further consideration on
19th August, 2022.

2. Insofar as further proceedings in R.C.A.
No.32/2020 are concerned, the learned counsel for the parties
jointly submit that a request for adjournment will be made
before the Appellate Court.

JUDGE