

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (CRA) NO. 14 OF 2022**

( Sheikh Salim S/o Sheikh Mohd. Israil

**Vs.**

Sheikh Abdul Bari S/o Mohd. Sheikh Mohd. Israil & Ors. )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for the Applicant.  
 Mr. Shantanu Khedkar, Advocate for the Non-applicant Nos. 1 & 7.  
 Mr. N.R. Patil, A.G.P. for the Non-applicant Nos. 2 to 5/State.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

The non-applicant No.9 is unserved.

2. Issue fresh notice to the non-applicant No. 9, returnable on **03.07.2023**.

3. The applicant shall serve the non-applicant No.9 by all modes permissible in law including *Hamdast*.

**JUDGE**