



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.14/2022**

Sheikh Salim s/o Sheikh Mohd. Israil  
Vs.  
Sheikh Abdul Bari s/o Mohd. Sheikh Mohd. Irsail and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri N.R. Raut, Advocate h/f Shri N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for petitioner  
Shri Abhay Dhage, Advocate h/f Shri Shantanu Khedkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 7  
Ms Deepa Charlewar, AGP for respondent Nos.2 to 5

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**  
**DATED : 13.03.2025**

At the request of learned Counsel for  
respondent Nos.1 and 7, list the matter on 24.03.2025  
to file reply.

**JUDGE**

*R.S. Sahare*