

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sheikh Salim Sheikh Mohd. Israil ....PETITIONER

V/S

Sheikh Abdul Bari S/o Mohd. Sheikh Mohd. ....RESPONDENT  
Israil

N.B. KALWAGHE for Petitioner

SHANTANU KHEDKAR (FOR R 1 and 7) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J**

**DATE : 8th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Adv. N.R. Raut h/f. Adv. N.B. Kalwaghe for Appellant and Ms. Deepa I. Charlewar AGP for State. At the request of Adv. Abhay Dhage h/f. Adv. Shantanu Khedkar for Resp. Nos. 1 to 7, S.O. to 22.04.2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**