



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 14/2022
Sheikh Salim S/o Sheikh Mohd Israil Vs. Sheikh Abdul Bar S/o
Mohd. Sheikh Mohd. Israil and others

Office Memoranda of Appearances, directions and orders	Notes, of Court's orders and Registrar's	Court's or Judge's orders
--------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Mr. N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for Applicant
Mrs. K.H. Bhondge, AGP for Respondents / State

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATED : 17th JUNE, 2025

1. Notice issued to the respondent No. 9 on correct address is awaited.
2. List once the respondent No. 9 is served.
3. In addition to usual mode, the applicant shall serve the said respondent through speed post and shall file affidavit of service.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)