



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2022**

Sheikh Salim s/o Sheikh Mohd. Israil

Vs.

Sheikh Abdul Bari s/o Mohd. Sheikh Mohd. Israil and Ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for applicant.  
Mr. V.B. Bhise, Advocate for non-applicant Nos.1 to 7.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 17.07.2025.**

Learned counsel for the applicant has stated that respondent No. 9 is not served, though he tried to serve the respondent No. 9.

2. As the non-applicant No.1 is the only contesting party, he requested to the service of non-applicant No. 9 to be dispensed with. As the matter is of 2022 and yet, non-applicant No.9 is not served, who is formal party, the service of non-applicant No.9 is dispensed with.

3. Stand over to 24.07.2025.

(Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)