

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.14/2022

Sheikh Salim S/o Sheikh Mohd. Israil

...Versus...

Sheikh Abdul Bari S/o Mohd. Sheikh Mohd. Israil and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for applicant
Mr. Shantanu Khedkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 7
Mr. H.D. Dubey, AGP for respondent Nos.2 to 5

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 29/01/2026

1. Mr. Khedkar, learned Advocate for the respondent Nos.1 and 7 raises a preliminary objection that revision under Section 115 of the Code of Civil Procedure will not be maintainable merely against the findings recorded in the judgment.
2. Mr. Kalwaghe, learned Advocate for the applicant seeks leave to convert Civil Revision Application into Writ Petition.
3. Leave granted.
4. Office is directed to register the Civil Revision Application as Writ Petition.
5. Necessary amendment be carried out before 06/02/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)