



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1129 OF 2026

Sheikh Salim s/o Sheikh Mohd. Israil

Vs.

Sheikh Abdul Bari s/o Mohd. Sheikh Mohd. Israil and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. N.B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Prachi Joshi, AGP for respondent Nos.2 to 5/State.
Mr. Vipul Bhise, Advocate for respondent No.1 & 7.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 26.03.2026

By order dated 17.07.2025, service upon the
non-applicant No.9 is already dispensed with. In view of
this, list the petition for admission on 15.04.2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)